	03-07-2001				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	FB 2 5 2001				
OMB 0651-0027	101628624				
D. Ja . Ul					
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party	Other L				
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Pad & Paper of America LLC	11082000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Books and in 1/2 Comments				
	Limited Partnership				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name American Pad & Paper LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 3000 East Plano Parkway					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Plano	Texas/USA 75074				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Other Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate					
document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  DEVENSE 00000459 75477315 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3					
40.00 0P/ 1150.00 0P					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ig this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231					

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	l618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)			26 111				
			7 2 8 3001				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number (41:	3) 736-5401				
Name [	Arthur F. Dionne, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	McCORMICK, PAUL	DING & HUBER LLP					
Address (line 2)	1441 Main Street, 8t	th Floor					
Address (line 3)	FirstMass. Center						
Address (line 4)	Springfield, Massac	chusetts 01103					
Pages	Enter the total number of	of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 2				
	including any attachmen						
	· ·	s) or Registration Number(s)  rorthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached				
	emark Application Num		tion Number(s)				
75477318		2284117 10	27904 1472269				
75414253		2172992 80	1895 1639070				
75798807		1698377 14	16631 654473				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #47							
For Amount							
Method of Payment: Enclosed   Deposit Account  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1190.00							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-0235							
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No 🗌				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Arthur F. Dic	onne, Esq.	allo Mum	2/21/01				
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUE TRADEMAR	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party  Name	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limi	ited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	ration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s) 1144153 1637981
L	[(144093 ] [1144193 ] [103/961
	1444074 1186672 2063934
	1517994 1629147 771898

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0041

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEM	ARKS ONLY	TF	RADEMARK		
Conveying P Enter Additional Co		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Formerly				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Individual	General Partnership L	imited Partnership	Corporation	Association		
Other						
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Pa	rty ceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached			
Name _				7.5		
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		Zin Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation	Association		not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh	he United States, an domestic ould be attached		
Other			(Designation mus document from th			
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization					
	oplication Number(s) or Regiratemark Application Number or the Regist	• •		nal numbers attached		
Iraden	nark Application Number(s)	Re 2246161	gistration Number	(s)		
			1233554			
		1411275	1228839			
		1882168	1323236			
		2200752	752130			
		2069367	1928410			
		854633	948961			
		1424802	2400949			

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0042** 

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PAD AND PAPER OF AMERICA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAD AND PAPER OF AMERICA LLC" TO "AMERICAN PAD & PAPER LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0802121

DATE: 11-17-00

001579838

8100

3262630

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/17/2000 001579838 - 3262630

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PAD AND PAPER OF AMERICA LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Pad and Paper of America LLC
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article One the following new Article One.

"The name of the limited liability company is: AMERICAN PAD & PAPER LLC"

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be November 2, 2000.

Executed on November  $\frac{8}{2}$ , 2000

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

By: Name: Mehdi Gabayzadeh

Title: Manager